Acquisitions, financial year 1999-2000
Locations as at 12 June 2009

acronyms:
CABE = Commission for Architecture and the Built Environment
DCMS = Department for Culture, Media and Sport

FCO = Foreign & Commonwealth Office

GAC = Government Art Collection

Number Title Medium Artist Location

17423/1 Cartmel Fell — Windermere from Print by Norman Ackroyd British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
Twelve Artists portfolio

17399/1 Cycladic Figure from Ten Artists - Print by Naren Barfield British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
Ten Digital prints portfolio

17399/2 Eroica from Ten Artists - Ten Digital Print by Raz Barfield British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
Prints portfolio

17423/2 Party (Sing Song) from Twelve Print by Peter Blake British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
Artists portfolio

17407 Amargosa Opera House Photograph by Boyd & Evans DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London

17408 Woupatki, Arizona Photograph by Boyd & Evans Competitions Commission, Victoria House,

Bloomsbury Square, London

17409 Yellowstone, Wyoming Photograph by Boyd & Evans FCO, Whitehall, London

17437/1 Wall Print by Clare Bryan British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

17437/2 Wall part 2 Print by Clare Bryan British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

17438/1 Door light Print by Clare Bryan British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

17438/2 Stair light Print by Clare Bryan British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

17439/1 Airial winter Print by Clare Bryan British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

17439/2 Airial night Print by Clare Bryan British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

17454 Knapweed and Mallow, Beachy Head Painting by Jeffery Camp GAC

17443 Circus Scene Painting by Cosmo Clark British Embassy, Beijing, China

17399/3 With the Melting of the Snows from Print by Paul Coldwell British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

Ten Artists - Ten Digital Prints



17423/3

17389/1-10

17390

17440
17445
17446
17449
17450
17451
17452
17453
17415
17399/4

17401
17424
17425
17456
17447

17411

17459
17457

17455
17423/4

portfolio

Laugh Out Loud from Twelve Artists Print by

portfolio
Book (Portfolio edition)

Book (Portfolio edition)

Lighthouse

Painting

Painting

The Seagull 3

Uncle Vanya 2

The Anniversary

The Wedding

Three Sisters 3

Untitled History Painting Il

Admiration from Ten Artists - Ten

Digital Prints portfolio
Tied Up, Newlyn

Red, Ochre, Black
Yellow

Suspended Forms

Ten one day walks from and to
Kyoto, July 1994

Portrait of Angelica Kauffmann, RA

(1741-1807) Painter

Dream Inventory January 1997
Red Sand Throws in the Gotemba
Quarry

Landscape near Deya, Majorca

Féte Champétre from Twelve Artists

Set of ten by
prints

Bound book by

of prints

Painting by
Print by
Print by

Wall Drawing by
Wall Drawing by
Wall Drawing by

Wall Drawing by
Wall Drawing by
Painting by
Print by
Print by
Print by
Print by
Painting by
Print by
Painting by
Painting by

Photograph by

Painting by
Print by

Eileen Cooper
Michael Craig-Martin
Michael Craig-Martin

Michael Craig-Martin
Michael Craig-Martin
Michael Craig-Martin
Juan Cruz

Juan Cruz

Juan Cruz

Juan Cruz

Juan Cruz

Blaise Drummond
Jeffery Edwards

Terry Frost
Terry Frost
Terry Frost
Terry Frost
Hamish Fulton

Daniel Gardner

Jane Gifford
Andy Goldsworthy

Frederick Gore
Alistair Grant

British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
British Embassy, Talinn, Estonia
GAC

British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

British Embassy, Seoul, Republic of Korea
GAC

British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

British Embassy, Tokyo, Japan

British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

British High Commission, Ottawa, Canada
Cabinet Office, 70 Whitehall, London

HM Treasury, 1 Horse Guards Road, London
GAC

British Embassy, Tokyo, Japan

10 Downing Street, London

British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
British Embassy, Tokyo, Japan

British Embassy, Madrid, Spain
British Embassy, Moscow, Russia



portfolio

17397 Oh! Oh! Painting by Jane Harris DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London

17484 Untitled (Embassy) Sculpture by Alex Hartley British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

17423/5 Raft from Twelve Artists Print by John Hewitt British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

17399/5 Seated Figure from Ten Artists - Ten Print by Charlotte Hodes British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
Digital Prints portfolio

17472 Monsoon Print by Howard Hodgkin British High Commission, New Delhi, India

17475 Indian View G from Indian Views Print by Howard Hodgkin British High Commission, New Delhi, India
series

17426 Road Map Print by Tessa Holmes British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

17427 Component Print by Tessa Holmes British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

17428 Component Print by Tessa Holmes British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

17423/6 Dream from Twelve Artists portfolio Print by John Hoyland British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

17392 Openings Print by Patrick Hughes FCO, Whitehall, London

17468 Exposed Painting, Cadmium Red Pale Painting by Callum Innes GAC
/ Orange

17394 Trinity | Print by Albert Irvin British Embassy, Quito, Ecuador

17395 Trinity Il Print by Albert Irvin British Embassy, Quito, Ecuador

17448 New British Embassy Moscow Print by Tess Jaray British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
Forecourt

17398 David Lloyd George, 1st Earl Lloyd-  Sculpture by William Goscombe John  British Embassy, Athens, Greece

George of Dwyfor (1863-1945)
Prime Minister

17423/7 Shimmy from Twelve Artists Print by Allen Jones British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
portfolio

17396 Air Routes of Japan (Night & Day)  Wall- by Langlands and Bell British Embassy, Tokyo, Japan
[diptych] mounted

Sculpture

17441 Space / Object [diptych] Wall- by Langlands and Bell British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
Pushkin State Museum of Fine Arts, mounted
Moscow - The British Museum, Sculpture

London



17458 Receptacles Painting by David Leapman GAC
17399/6 Untitled from Ten Artists - Ten Print by Peter Lee British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

Digital Prints portfolio
17423/8 Wire Glass and Carrier Bag from Print by Tim Mara British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

Twelve Artists portfolio
17406 Monument to V. Tatlin after D. Painting by Martin McGinn British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

Flavin Il, Version One
17423/9 Cactus 'Head' from Twelve Artists  Print by Bruce Mclean British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

portfolio
17461 Licht Print by John McLean British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17462 Benison Print by John McLean British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17463 Chime Print by John McLean British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17464 Discourse Print by John McLean British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17465 Mamelon Print by John McLean British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17466 Nonesuch Print by John MclLean British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17467 Mainstay Print by John MclLean British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17473 Yellow Flowers Print by Mick Moon British High Commission, New Delhi, India
17474 Indian Vase Print by Mick Moon British High Commission, New Delhi, India
17417 Help on Streatham Common Print by Barry Morgan British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17418 Twisting My Melon Man Print by Barry Morgan British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17419 Happening at Alexandra Palace Print by Barry Morgan British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17420 She was Pregnant Print by Barry Morgan British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17421 There is a Figure Print by Barry Morgan British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17422 The accomplice Print by Barry Morgan British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17444 Salcombe Harbour Painting by  William Evans Charles National Policing Improvement Agency,10-18

Morgan Victoria Street, London
17405 Calais - Dover Photograph by Mariele Neudecker DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London
17460/1 An Alphabet portfolio Set of 26 by  William Nicholson 10 Downing Street, London
prints

17399/7 Portable Keyhole from Ten Artists -  Print by Tim O'Riley British Embassy, Moscow, Russia



17416
17423/10

17469

17470
17423/11
17412
17413
17476
17429/1

17429/2

17429/3

17403
17404
17430
17431
17432
17433
17434
17435
17436
17400/1-8

17471
17402
17442

Ten Digital Prints portfolio
You Bring Out the Gipsy in Me

1796 and All That from Twelve
Artists portfolio

| Love the World (Simple Cubic
Array)

Formulation Picture (Space Lattice)
Bruise from Twelve Artists portfolio

Millennium Dome 11/11/1998
Millennium Dome 11/01/1999
Lost

Rock from Rock, Box, Hammer
portfolio

Box from Rock, Box, Hammer
portfolio

Hammer from Rock, Box, Hammer

portfolio

Zero 1

Zero 2

Scratching the Surface |
Scratching the Surface I
Mauve

Rhythm |

Rhythm II

Water on Stone

Cloud |

Box 1 portfolio

Flambeau
Peas Are the New Beans
Wisbech

Print
Print

Painting

Painting
Print
Photograph
Photograph
Print

Print

Print
Print

Painting
Painting
Print
Print
Print
Print
Print
Print
Print

Set of eight
prints

Sculpture
Painting
Painting

Chris Orr
Chris Orr

Jonathan Parsons

Jonathan Parsons
Freya Payne

Mark Power

Mark Power
Kathy Prendergast
Steve Pyke

Steve Pyke
Steve Pyke

Carol Robertson
Carol Robertson
Lindsey Routh
Lindsey Routh
Lindsey Routh
Lindsey Routh
Lindsey Routh
Lindsey Routh
Lindsey Routh
Kevin Paul Rowley

Peter Sedgley
Bob and Roberta Smith
Trevor Sutton

British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

GAC

British Embassy, Vienna, Austria
British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
CABE, 1 Kemble Street, London
CABE, 1 Kemble Street, London

British Embassy, Washington DC, USA

British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

British Embassy, Tokyo, Japan

British Embassy, Tokyo, Japan

British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

British Embassy, Berlin, Germany

Cabinet Office, 70 Whitehall, London

British Embassy, Tokyo, Japan



17399/8

17399/9

17423/12

17410
17414
17399/10

Untitled from Ten Artists - Ten
Digital Prints portfolio

Dryer Explaining the Art of Coiffure
from Ten Artists - Ten Digital Prints
portfolio

In the Eye of the Beholder from
Twelve Artists portfolio

Untitled (Trafalgar Square Plinth)
Slice of Reality

Room at Le Main Michaud from Ten
Artists - Ten Digital Prints portfolio

Print by
Print by
Print by

Sculpture by
Mixed Media by
Print by

George Whale

Stella Whalley

Kate Whiteford

Rachel Whiteread
Richard Wilson
Tony Wilson

British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

British Embassy, Paris, France
GAC
British Embassy, Moscow, Russia



