Acquisitions, financial year 1999-2000 Locations as at 12 June 2009

acronyms:

CABE = Commission for Architecture and the Built Environment

DCMS = Department for Culture, Media and Sport FCO = Foreign & Commonwealth Office GAC = Government Art Collection

Number	Title	Medium		Artist	Location
17423/1	Cartmel Fell – Windermere <i>from</i> Twelve Artists portfolio	Print	by	Norman Ackroyd	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17399/1	Cycladic Figure <i>from</i> Ten Artists - Ten Digital prints portfolio	Print	by	Naren Barfield	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17399/2	Eroica <i>from</i> Ten Artists - Ten Digital Prints portfolio	Print	by	Raz Barfield	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17423/2	Party (Sing Song) <i>from</i> Twelve Artists portfolio	Print	by	Peter Blake	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17407	Amargosa Opera House	Photograph	bу	Boyd & Evans	DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London
17408	Wupatki, Arizona	Photograph	by	Boyd & Evans	Competitions Commission, Victoria House, Bloomsbury Square, London
17409	Yellowstone, Wyoming	Photograph	bу	Boyd & Evans	FCO, Whitehall, London
17437/1	Wall	Print	bу	Clare Bryan	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17437/2	Wall part 2	Print	by	Clare Bryan	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17438/1	Door light	Print	by	Clare Bryan	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17438/2	Stair light	Print	by	Clare Bryan	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17439/1	Airial winter	Print	bу	Clare Bryan	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17439/2	Airial night	Print	bу	Clare Bryan	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17454	Knapweed and Mallow, Beachy Head	Painting	bу	Jeffery Camp	GAC
17443	Circus Scene	Painting	by	Cosmo Clark	British Embassy, Beijing, China
17399/3	With the Melting of the Snows <i>from</i> Ten Artists - Ten Digital Prints	Print	by	Paul Coldwell	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

	portfolio				
17423/3	Laugh Out Loud <i>from</i> Twelve Artists portfolio	Print	by	Eileen Cooper	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17389/1-10	Book (Portfolio edition)	Set of ten prints	by	Michael Craig-Martin	British Embassy, Talinn, Estonia
17390	Book (Portfolio edition)	Bound book of prints	by	Michael Craig-Martin	GAC
17440	Lighthouse	Painting	bу	Michael Craig-Martin	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17445	Painting	Print	by	Michael Craig-Martin	British Embassy, Seoul, Republic of Korea
17446	Painting	Print	by	Michael Craig-Martin	GAC
17449	The Seagull 3	Wall Drawing	by	Juan Cruz	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17450	Uncle Vanya 2	Wall Drawing	by	Juan Cruz	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17451	The Anniversary	Wall Drawing	by	Juan Cruz	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17452	The Wedding	Wall Drawing	by	Juan Cruz	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17453	Three Sisters 3	Wall Drawing	by	Juan Cruz	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17415	Untitled History Painting III	Painting	by	Blaise Drummond	British Embassy, Tokyo, Japan
17399/4	Admiration <i>from</i> Ten Artists - Ten Digital Prints portfolio	Print	by	Jeffery Edwards	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17401	Tied Up, Newlyn	Print	by	Terry Frost	British High Commission, Ottawa, Canada
17424	Red, Ochre, Black	Print	by	Terry Frost	Cabinet Office, 70 Whitehall, London
17425	Yellow	Print	by	Terry Frost	HM Treasury, 1 Horse Guards Road, London
17456	Suspended Forms	Painting	by	Terry Frost	GAC
17447	Ten one day walks from and to Kyoto, July 1994	Print	by	Hamish Fulton	British Embassy, Tokyo, Japan
17411	Portrait of Angelica Kauffmann, RA (1741-1807) Painter	Painting	by	Daniel Gardner	10 Downing Street, London
17459	Dream Inventory January 1997	Painting	by	Jane Gifford	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17457	Red Sand Throws in the Gotemba Quarry	Photograph	by	Andy Goldsworthy	British Embassy, Tokyo, Japan
17455	Landscape near Deya, Majorca	Painting	by	Frederick Gore	British Embassy, Madrid, Spain
17423/4	Fête Champêtre <i>from</i> Twelve Artists	Print	by	Alistair Grant	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

	portfolio				
17397	Oh! Oh!	Painting	by	Jane Harris	DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London
17484	Untitled (Embassy)	Sculpture	by	Alex Hartley	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17423/5	Raft from Twelve Artists	Print	by	John Hewitt	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17399/5	Seated Figure <i>from</i> Ten Artists - Ten Digital Prints portfolio	Print	by	Charlotte Hodes	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17472	Monsoon	Print	by	Howard Hodgkin	British High Commission, New Delhi, India
17475	Indian View G <i>from</i> Indian Views series	Print	by	Howard Hodgkin	British High Commission, New Delhi, India
17426	Road Map	Print	by	Tessa Holmes	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17427	Component	Print	by	Tessa Holmes	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17428	Component	Print	by	Tessa Holmes	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17423/6	Dream from Twelve Artists portfolio	Print	by	John Hoyland	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17392	Openings	Print	by	Patrick Hughes	FCO, Whitehall, London
17468	Exposed Painting, Cadmium Red Pale / Orange	Painting	by	Callum Innes	GAC
17394	Trinity I	Print	by	Albert Irvin	British Embassy, Quito, Ecuador
17395	Trinity II	Print	by	Albert Irvin	British Embassy, Quito, Ecuador
17448	New British Embassy Moscow Forecourt	Print	by	Tess Jaray	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17398	David Lloyd George, 1st Earl Lloyd- George of Dwyfor (1863-1945) Prime Minister	Sculpture	by	William Goscombe John	British Embassy, Athens, Greece
17423/7	Shimmy <i>from</i> Twelve Artists portfolio	Print	by	Allen Jones	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17396	Air Routes of Japan (Night & Day) [diptych]	Wall- mounted Sculpture	by	Langlands and Bell	British Embassy, Tokyo, Japan
17441	Space / Object [diptych] Pushkin State Museum of Fine Arts, Moscow - The British Museum, London	Wall- mounted Sculpture	by	Langlands and Bell	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia

17458 17399/6	Receptacles Untitled from Ten Artists - Ten	Painting Print	by by	David Leapman Peter Lee	GAC British Embassy, Moscow, Russia	
	Digital Prints portfolio					
17423/8	Wire Glass and Carrier Bag <i>from</i> Twelve Artists portfolio	Print	by	Tim Mara	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia	
17406	Monument to V. Tatlin after D. Flavin II, Version One	Painting	by	Martin McGinn	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia	
17423/9	Cactus 'Head' <i>from</i> Twelve Artists portfolio	Print	by	Bruce McLean	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia	
17461	Licht	Print	by	John McLean	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia	
17462	Benison	Print	by	John McLean	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia	
17463	Chime	Print	by	John McLean	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia	
17464	Discourse	Print	by	John McLean	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia	
17465	Mamelon	Print	by	John McLean	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia	
17466	Nonesuch	Print	by	John McLean	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia	
17467	Mainstay	Print	by	John McLean	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia	
17473	Yellow Flowers	Print	by	Mick Moon	British High Commission, New Delhi, India	
17474	Indian Vase	Print	by	Mick Moon	British High Commission, New Delhi, India	
17417	Help on Streatham Common	Print	by	Barry Morgan	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia	
17418	Twisting My Melon Man	Print	by	Barry Morgan	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia	
17419	Happening at Alexandra Palace	Print	by	Barry Morgan	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia	
17420	She was Pregnant	Print	by	Barry Morgan	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia	
17421	There is a Figure	Print	by	Barry Morgan	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia	
17422	The accomplice	Print	by	Barry Morgan	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia	
17444	Salcombe Harbour	Painting	by	William Evans Charles Morgan	National Policing Improvement Agency,10-18 Victoria Street, London	
17405	Calais - Dover	Photograph	by	Mariele Neudecker	DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London	
17460/1	An Alphabet portfolio	Set of 26 prints	by	William Nicholson	10 Downing Street, London	
17399/7	Portable Keyhole <i>from</i> Ten Artists -	Print	by	Tim O'Riley	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia	

	Ten Digital Prints portfolio				
17416	You Bring Out the Gipsy in Me	Print	bу	Chris Orr	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17423/10	1796 and All That <i>from</i> Twelve Artists portfolio	Print	by	Chris Orr	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17469	I Love the World (Simple Cubic Array)	Painting	by	Jonathan Parsons	GAC
17470	Formulation Picture (Space Lattice)	Painting	by	Jonathan Parsons	British Embassy, Vienna, Austria
17423/11	Bruise from Twelve Artists portfolio	Print	by	Freya Payne	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17412	Millennium Dome 11/11/1998	Photograph	by	Mark Power	CABE, 1 Kemble Street, London
17413	Millennium Dome 11/01/1999	Photograph	bу	Mark Power	CABE, 1 Kemble Street, London
17476	Lost	Print	bу	Kathy Prendergast	British Embassy, Washington DC, USA
17429/1	Rock <i>from</i> Rock, Box, Hammer portfolio	Print	by	Steve Pyke	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17429/2	Box <i>from</i> Rock, Box, Hammer portfolio	Print	by	Steve Pyke	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17429/3	Hammer <i>from</i> Rock, Box, Hammer portfolio	Print	by	Steve Pyke	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17403	Zero 1	Painting	by	Carol Robertson	British Embassy, Tokyo, Japan
17404	Zero 2	Painting	by	Carol Robertson	British Embassy, Tokyo, Japan
17430	Scratching the Surface I	Print	bу	Lindsey Routh	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17431	Scratching the Surface II	Print	bу	Lindsey Routh	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17432	Mauve	Print	bу	Lindsey Routh	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17433	Rhythm I	Print	bу	Lindsey Routh	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17434	Rhythm II	Print	bу	Lindsey Routh	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17435	Water on Stone	Print	by	Lindsey Routh	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17436	Cloud I	Print	by	Lindsey Routh	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17400/1-8	Box 1 portfolio	Set of eight prints	by	Kevin Paul Rowley	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17471	Flambeau	Sculpture	by	Peter Sedgley	British Embassy, Berlin, Germany
17402	Peas Are the New Beans	Painting	Ьy	Bob and Roberta Smith	Cabinet Office, 70 Whitehall, London
17442	Wisbech	Painting	bу	Trevor Sutton	British Embassy, Tokyo, Japan

17399/8	Untitled <i>from</i> Ten Artists - Ten Digital Prints portfolio	Print	by	George Whale	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17399/9	Dryer Explaining the Art of Coiffure <i>from</i> Ten Artists - Ten Digital Prints portfolio	Print	by	Stella Whalley	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17423/12	In the Eye of the Beholder <i>from</i> Twelve Artists portfolio	Print	by	Kate Whiteford	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia
17410	Untitled (Trafalgar Square Plinth)	Sculpture	by	Rachel Whiteread	British Embassy, Paris, France
17414	Slice of Reality	Mixed Media	by	Richard Wilson	GAC
17399/10	Room at Le Main Michaud <i>from</i> Ten Artists - Ten Digital Prints portfolio	Print	by	Tony Wilson	British Embassy, Moscow, Russia